SALE TERMS & CONDITIONS
TERMS: Terms of the sale are cash, check or other terms agreed to,
in writing, between the seller, buyer, and sale manager, payable
immediately upon conclusion of the sale before animals will be
moved. We reserve the right to require a certified check as settle-
ment before releasing any cattle.
PURCHASER’S RISK: All animals are the owner’s risk prior to their
sale and become property of the purchaser as soon as declared sold

with a big tank for our fecue enviroment.
REFERENCE SIRE - LOTS 20-24
BCC CREED 976H
In a short period of time Creed 151 has proven himself to be a reliable herd
bull to add consistency, muscle shape, base width and structural quality. A
unique combination of top donor females from the outcross Weaver Angus
Missie, Brown Miss Revelation, James Montie his extendend pedigree is a
culmination of many maternal fondations legends. Creed had a fun run on
the tan bark. Analized by many of the top judges as complete no holes hard to
pick a hole in him. He had no hair there was no fluff or wow factor.  Just a real
world bull.  We are more excited of what he has done in the breeding pasture.
Calving ease consistency, capacity with wide pin sets and dispositions second
to none.
REFERENCE SIRE - LOTS 29-34
- 5 -
BCC RITZ 140L1	            DOB: 3/3/23                 RAAA# 1A/100%          Tattoo: JSA/140L
            KJHT POWER TAKE OFF
KJHT RITZ 0110
            KJHT LOLO JOAN
            C9CC D852 NEXT G328

years and remains in the top 1% of the breed for Staybility & Herd Builder Index.
Keep every daughter back.  Foot & Udder quality bred in for generations.
STAYSTAY
12
HPGHPG
11
MARBMARB
0.2
REAREA
0
CWCW
19
BATTERSON RED ANGUS
YGYG
0.06
BCC RITZ 145L2	            DOB: 3/8/23                 RAAA# 1A/100%          Tattoo: JSA/145L
            KJHT POWER TAKE OFF
KJHT RITZ 0110
            KJHT LOLO JOAN
            C9CC D852 NEXT G328

HPGHPG
10
MARBMARB
0.17
REAREA
0
CWCW
17
BATTERSON RED ANGUS
YGYG
O.06
BCC RITZ 145L
BCC RITZ 140L
PATERNAL GRANDAM - 140L
- 6 -
BCC RITZ 731L3	            DOB: 5/11/23                 RAAA# 1A/100%          Tattoo: JSA/731L
            KJHT POWER TAKE OFF
KJHT RITZ 0110
            KJHT LOLO JOAN
            BCC DILIGENCE 727B

scrotal stamped into all the Ritz progeny.  Built for the long haul for years of
heavy service.
STAYSTAY
11
HPGHPG
12
MARBMARB
0.19
REAREA
-0.01
CWCW
22
BATTERSON RED ANGUS
YGYG
0.08
BCC RITZ 730L4	            DOB: 6/1/23                 RAAA# 1A/100%          Tattoo: JSA/730L
            KJHT POWER TAKE OFF
KJHT RITZ 0110
            KJHT LOLO JOAN
            PIE REDMOND 3170

14 STAY and HPG.  Removing all the guess work after 20 years with standing
the test of time to sire the type of cattle that are in demand today
STAYSTAY
13
HPGHPG
10
MARBMARB
0.09
REAREA
0.02
CWCW
13
BATTERSON RED ANGUS
YGYG
0.05
BCC RITZ 127L5	            DOB: 2/26/23                 RAAA# 1A/100%          Tattoo: JSA/127L
            KJHT POWER TAKE OFF
KJHT RITZ 0110
            KJHT LOLO JOAN
            HRR DEFENDER E020

HPGHPG
11
MARBMARB
0.14
REAREA
0.08
CWCW
22
BATTERSON RED ANGUS
YGYG
0.04
BCC RITZ 730L
BCC RITZ 127L
BCC RITZ 731L
- 7 -
BCC RITZ 147L6	            DOB: 3/20/23                 RAAA# 1A/100%          Tattoo: JSA/147L
            KJHT POWER TAKE OFF
KJHT RITZ 0110
            KJHT LOLO JOAN
            C9CC D852 NEXT G328

cass weights.  Beef will have to do the same  as the global protein demands
increases with lower cow herd inventories.
STAYSTAY
14
HPGHPG
12
MARBMARB
0.165
REAREA
0.11
CWCW
24
BATTERSON RED ANGUS
YGYG
0.07
BCC RITZ 124L7	            DOB: 2/20/23                 RAAA# 1A/100%          Tattoo: JSA/124L
            KJHT POWER TAKE OFF
KJHT RITZ 0110
            KJHT LOLO JOAN
            LSF RHO TITONKA Z721

17
HPGHPG
10
MARBMARB
0.21
REAREA
-0.31
CWCW
33
BARNES FAMILY CATTLE
YGYG
0.36
BARN LEDOO 18L
BARN LARRY 105L
- 10 -
BCC CINCH 750L20	            DOB: 8/30/23                 RAAA# 1A/100%          Tattoo: JSA/750L
            PIE CINCH 4126
CINCH H37
            MISS FUSION D8
            BCC ECLIPSE 747W

MARBMARB
0.46
REAREA
0.12
CWCW
33
BARNES FAMILY CATTLE
YGYG
0.1
BARN LOUDEN
DKBF FRANK 104ET
BARN MOJO
MCL FULL TORQUE 3527
- 13 -
BCC CREED 151L
BCC CREED 151L29	            DOB: 4/2/23                 RAAA# 1A/100%          Tattoo: JSA/151L
            BCC CORNERSTONE 151D
BCC CREED 976H
            TC BATTERSON MISSIE 32E
            3 ACES SIDEWAYS

as they come hard to pick a hole in this one.  Another one we had an eye on
for a halter in 2024. Nice opportunity for someone in 2025.
STAYSTAY
14
HPGHPG
11
MARBMARB
0.35
REAREA
-0.07
CWCW
19
BATTERSON RED ANGUS
YGYG
0.08
BCC CREED 153L30	            DOB: 4/18/23                 RAAA# 1A/100%          Tattoo: JSA/153L
            BCC CORNERSTONE 151D
BCC CREED 976H
            TC BATTERSON MISSIE 32E
            MLK BIG FOOT

HPGHPG
12
MARBMARB
0.36
REAREA
0.05
CWCW
26
BATTERSON RED ANGUS
YGYG
0.11
BCC CREED 153L
- 14 -
BCC CREED 142L
BCC CREED 171L
BCC CREED 128L31	            DOB: 2/27/23                 RAAA# 1A/100%          Tattoo: JSA/128L
            BCC CORNERSTONE 151D
BCC CREED 976H
            TC BATTERSON MISSIE 32E
            TROTTERS STRONGHOLD 156

depth, natural body width and extra bone becomes a little more challenging.
It has been a focus of our for 35 years. Now it is cool again to talk about it!!
STAYSTAY
13
HPGHPG
11
MARBMARB
0.41
REAREA
0.2
CWCW
30
BATTERSON RED ANGUS
YGYG
0.08
BCC CREED 137L32	            DOB: 3/11/23                 RAAA# 1A/100%          Tattoo: JSA/137L
            BCC CORNERSTONE 151D
BCC CREED 976H
            TC BATTERSON MISSIE 32E
            TC DURANGO 35D

ta.  A very maternal based program with that extra size . You will not find them
any bigger and deeper that N313.
STAYSTAY
13
HPGHPG
11
MARBMARB
0.43
REAREA
0.02
CWCW
25
BATTERSON RED ANGUS
YGYG
0.11
BCC CREED 142L33	            DOB: 3/15/23                 RAAA# 1A/100%          Tattoo: JSA/142L
            BCC CORNERSTONE 151D
BCC CREED 976H
            TC BATTERSON MISSIE 32E
            BCC DILIGENCE 727B

Fair.
STAYSTAY
16
HPGHPG
10
MARBMARB
0.37
REAREA
0.09
CWCW
14
BARNES FAMILY CATTLE
YGYG
-0.03
4RRA MEMPHIS 24B2
BCC WIDELOAD 814L40	            DOB: 8/18/23                 RAAA# 1A/100%          Tattoo: JSA/814L
            SLGN WIDELOAD 920W
PELTONS WIDELOAD
            MEADO-WEST PERSUASION
            C9CC D852 NEXT G328